

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28329 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT (L) NO.26928 OF 2025

SHRI DUTT INDIA PVT. LTD. )...APPLICANT  
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN  
SHRI DUTT INDIA PVT. LTD. )...APPLICANT

V/s.

BHIMA SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. )...RESPONDENT

Mr.Shekhar Jagtap a/w. Ms.Sairuchita Chowdhary, Advocate for the  
Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2025

**P.C.** :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr.Jagtap, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that the Interim Application is seeking attachment before judgment in the Summary Suit, however, submitting that some time be granted to serve the Interim Application.

2. It is observed that the Interim Application as well as the Commercial Summary Suit are on lodging numbers. Let objections to

avk

1/2

the Commercial Summary Suit as well as the Interim Application be removed and registered numbers be obtained within a period of three weeks, failing which, the Commercial Summary Suit as well as the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

3. Subject to the above, let service be effected upon the Respondent within a period of four weeks and an appropriate Affidavit of service be filed.

4. Subject to the above, list on **18<sup>th</sup> November 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**