

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 28329 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT (L) NO. 26928 OF 2025

Shri Dutt India Pvt. Ltd. ... Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Bhima Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. ...Defendant

Ms. Sairuchita Chowdhary h/b Mr. Shekhar Jagtap for the Applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 6th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Ms. Chowdhary, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks extension of time to remove office objections and obtain registered numbers.
3. Let objections be removed and registered numbers be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which the Commercial Summary Suit as well as the connented Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court. Praeipce to accordingly stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)