

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 28329 OF 2025**  
**in**  
**COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT STAMP NO. 26928 OF 2025**

Shri Dutt India Pvt Ltd through its ... Plaintiff  
authorised Representative Mishil  
Darji.

V/s.

Bhima Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana ... Respondents  
Ltd

-----  
Mr. Shekhar Jagtap, for the plaintiff.

-----  
**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 18TH NOVEMBER 2025**

**PC:**

1. Mr. Jagtap, learned counsel appears for the applicant/plaintiff and submits that some more time be granted to remove office objections and to obtain registered number.
2. Let the same be complied with and registered number be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. Subject to the above, list on **12<sup>th</sup> December 2025**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J)**