

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7479 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMERY SUIT NO. 14 OF 2025

Shri Dutt India Pvt. Ltd ...Applicant  
V/s.  
Bhima Sahkari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap for the Applicant/Plaintiff.  
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

**PC.** :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Jagtap, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant/Plaintiff and submits that the service has been effected through the Indian Postal System and an affidavit of service has been filed.
2. However, since none appears for the Respondent, list on **1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.**
3. Registry to verify the affidavit of service and place a report before this Court on the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2026.03.17  
10:38:03  
+0530