

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7479 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 14 OF 2025

Shri Dutt India Pvt Ltd Through
Its Authorized Representative Mishil Darji ...Applicant
Vs.
Bhima Sahakari Sakhar Karkhana Ltd. ...Respondent

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap, Advocates for the Applicant/Plaintiff.
Ms. Vrushali L. Maindad, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 22nd APRIL, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Jagtap, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that pursuant to the order dated 1st April, 2026, the Plaintiff has taken out an Interim Application seeking amendment to the Plaint and the proceedings, however, the same is not on board. Mr. Jagtap has handed over a copy of the said Interim Application to the learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant who confirms that the appearance on behalf of the Defendant was not entered within the stipulated period of 10 days.
2. Since the Interim Application is not on board, list on **24th June, 2026** along with the Interim Application (L) No. 13790 of 2026.

3. Reply, if any, to the Interim Application be filed within a period of three weeks with copy to the others. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter with copy to the others.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)